



May 9, 2025

Company: Financial Partners Group Co., Ltd.

Representative: Hisanaga Tanimura, CEO & Founder

(Code 7148 on the Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Inquiries: Yusuke Tsubouchi, Executive Officer and General Manager, Accounting Dept. 1

(TEL. +81-3-5288-5691)

## Notice Regarding Completion of Cancellation of Treasury Shares (Cancellation of treasury shares in accordance with Article 178 of the Companies Act)

Financial Partners Group Co., Ltd. (FPG, hereinafter referred to as "the Company") hereby announces that, as resolved by the Board of Directors on April 28, 2025, FPG has completed the cancellation of treasury shares on May 9, 2025, in accordance with Article 178 of the Companies Act.

1. Class of shares cancelled: Common shares of the Company

2. Total number of shares cancelled: 740,000 shares

(0.88% of the total number of shares outstanding before cancellation)

3. Date of cancellation: May 9, 2025

(Reference)

Total number of shares outstanding after cancellation: 83,803,600 shares